

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: - Assigning of charge of the post of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua

ORDERNO. 600 -SHDJ of 2023 DATED: 14 -12-2023

Keeping in view the non-joining of Dr. Vikas Gupta, who has been transferred and posted as District Seep Husbandry Officer, Kathua vide Government Order No. 565-JK (APD) of 2023 dated 01-12-2023 and in the interest of smooth functioning of Departmental works in District Kathua, Dr. Qazi Najeeb Ahmed, I/c Assistant Director Government Dairy Goat Farm, Rajbagh is hereby assigned the charge of the post of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua in addition to his own duties till Dr. Vikas Gupta joins his assignment.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary), JKAS, Director.

NO: DSHJ-ESTTOGAZ/10/2021/14497-14503 Dated: 14-12-2023 Copy of the above to the:-

1- Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat J&K for kind information.

2- Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information

3- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua for information.

4- Dr. Qazi Najeeb Ahmed, I/c Assistant Director, Govt. Dairy Goat Farm, Rajbagh for information and necessary action.

5- District Treasury Officer, Kathua for information

6- I/c website Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information

(Dr. Suringer Gupta), eputy Director (Central).